Ergebnisse
15. Lauf im Niederlausitz-Cup 2021

16. Oktober 2021 - Grofdraschen

18. Illse-See-Lauf

10,4 km
M 18/19
1. Waldmann, Marvin 2003 SV Grofdraschen 48:12
2. Rotter, Florian 2002 Kiez-Laufer Cottbus 1:.01:47
M 20
1. Buchner, Franziskus 1993 Dresden 42:10
M 30
1. Wagner, Manuel 1989 SV Grol3réaschen 49:16
M 35
1. Rotter, Michael 1982 SV Wacker Komptendorf 44:24
2. Stocker, Marco 1984 Kamenz 55:45
3. Heber, Sebastian 1983 Benfica SLB 56:42
4. Pollmanns, Reinhard 1982 Rennschnecken Cottbus 1:20:18
5. Schlachte, Rainer 1986 Lauftreff Lausitz 1:30:22
6. Mandrossa, Stefan 1985 Lauftreff Lausitz 1:30:24
M 40
1. Muth, Marco 1978 FLB Cottbus 42:50
2. Herzog, Sven 1978 TV 1848 Bischofswerda 44:47
3. Rabes, Michael 1980 Fakuco 49:06
M 45
1. Schmidt, Torsten 1973 Doberlug-Kirchhain 50:48
M 50
1. Misera, Silvio 1969 Rennschnecken Cottbus 44:55
2. Seidel, Torsten 1969 SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde 46:02
3. Mobius, Karsten 1969 Sedlitz 46:14
4. Tschirner, Thomas 1971 Lauftreff Lausitz 50:19
5. Berthold, André 1971 Lauftreff Lausitz 50:26
6. Nasdal, Thomas 1969 SV GrofRraschen 51:19
7. Jatzlauk, Frank 1967 Dahlitz 55:00
8. Junga, Dirk 1970 4BestenseeRunners 1:01:04
9. Thomas, Jan 1970 Guben 1:07:01
M 60
1. Matz, Jirgen 1958 Citylauf-Verein Dresden 48:21
2. Grisk, Detlef 1960 Vetschau Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 50:22
3. Ernst, Ralf 1958 Niesky 53:22
4. Graf, Glunter 1958 SV GrofRraschen 54:22
5. Gotze, Lutz 1958 Dresden 56:35
6. Wunderlich, Ralf 1957 FLB Cottbus 1:07:02
7. Schnabel, Bernd 1958 Kiez-Laufer Cottbus 1:09:36
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6 km

M 14/15
1. Doéhler, Maurice

M 16/17
1. Béhme, Sebastian
2. Matschke, Max

M 30
1. Loffler, Sven

M 50
1. Mitzschke, René
2. Winter, Steffen

M 55

. Mittag, Meik

. Heinrich, Bernd
. Schulze, Ralf

. Rostel, Norbert
. Muller, Ingo

. Lehmann, Jorg

O A, WNBE

M 60
1. Weil3, Dietmar

M 65
1. Baatz, Roland
2. Pohle, Hans-Joachim
3. Koal, Gerd
4, Gruneberg, Manfred

M 70
1. Hannusch, Klaus
2. Rademann, Reiner
3. Kruger, Klaus-Stefan

M 75
1. Heiden, Eckehard
2. Huke, Karl-Heinz
3. Standtke, Ulrich

M 80
1. Schulz, Dieter
2. Dumke, Jurgen

M 85
1. Tschirner, Klaus-Diether
2. Zosel, Armin

W 12/13
1. Mittag, Miriam
2. Rotter, Laura

W 14/15
1. Kaffka, Angélique
2. Schmidt, Jennifer

2007

2004
2005

1990

1971
1971

1964
1966
1965
1964
1966
1963

1958

1954
1955
1952
1955

1950
1948
1950

1945
1945
1946

1937
1937

1936
1934

2008
2008

2007
2006

LTSV Forst 1990

Citylauf-Verein Dresden
VfL Spremberg

SV Motor Saspow

Ohorn
Herzberg

Motor Finsterwalde
Kirchengemeinde Lipten
Spremberg

Velox Berlin
Grol3enhain M.O.
Walk&Bike Doberburg

Cottbus

ASC Griin-Weil3 Finsterwalde
SV Grofdraschen

NLLB Cottbus

Lauftreff Lausitz

SV Eintracht Drehnow
Die Senftenberger Laufgemeinschaft
MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt(Oder)

SV Wacker Komptendorf
OL Bad Schandau
Lauftreff Lausitz

LTSV Forst 1990
Senftenberg

SV Lok Schleife
TSV 1862 Radeburg

ASC Griin-Weil? Finsterwalde
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

Annahutte
SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde

32:46

22:48
24:54

25:16

26:27
27:59

24:56
27:47
29:26
30:10
30:20
42:42

46:42

27:20
27:35
33:00
47:31

33:36
34:03
36:30

28:51
33:49
38:02

44:29
44:50

39:36
40:03

28:00
36:34

38:56
40:14
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W 16/17
1. Mittag, Vivien

W 20
1. Sulaiman, Cathy

W 30
1. Kaffka, Tina

W 35
1. Kéhler, Ines
2. Werske, Birgit
3. Scholze, Michaela

W 40
1. Jordan, Silke
2. Leh, Jaqueline
3. Jeschke, Nadine

W 50
1. Heller, Ina
2. Stenzel, Gritt
3. Pilz, Corina
4. Mittag, Carina

W 55
1. Bohme, Birgit
2. Lehmann, Marita
3. Enge, Carola

W 60
1. Lenk, Manuela
2. Kaiser, Viola
3. Gruneberg, Angela

W 70
1. Koal, Ingrid
2. Kruger, Sigrid

3,8 km

M 06/09
1. Siegmund, Linus
2. Stocker, Paul
3. Kutscher, Nico

M 10/11
1. Schmidt, Wyatt

M 12/13
1. Winter, Tom
2. Kottwitz, Jonas

M 40
1. Kottwitz, Michael

2005

1994

1988

1985
1985
1982

1978
1978
1981

1967
1968
1968
1970

1964
1965
1965

1960
1959
1960

1949
1950

2012
2014
2012

2010

2008
2009

1978

ASC Griin-Weil? Finsterwalde

FLB Cottbus

Annahiitte

FLB Cottbus
Velox Berlin/Team Combase
Lauftreff Lausitz

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Lauftreff Lausitz
Berlin

SC Hoyerswerda
SV Motor Saspow
Lauftreff Lausitz
Zirchel

Dresden
Walk&Bike Doberburg
SV Grof3raschen

FLG Spremberg
OL Bad Schandau
Lauftreff Lausitz

NLLB Cottbus
MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt(Oder)

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Kamenz
Lauftreff Lausitz

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde

Herzberg
SG Klotzsche

27:10

38:54

34:14

23:47
29:27
33:44

28:11
33:45
36:11

27:22
30:35
33:11
34:27

30:31
35:30
37:13

25:23
42:54
43:03

31:48
35:24

22:59
26:25
26:58

24.07

16:52
17:59

19:53
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M 60
1. Budner, Siegmar

W 06/09
1. Kottwitz, Alina
2. Jeschke, Mira Maxine

W 35
1. Loschner, Nicole
2. Schulze-Stocker, Franziska

W 40
1. Kutscher, Marina

W 50
1. Doéhler, Manuela

1961

2013
2012

1985
1984

1980

1971

Beste aller Altersklassen

10,4 km - mannlich

. Matz, Jurgen

. Misera, Silvio
Seidel, Torsten
Muth, Marco
Mobius, Karsten

. Grisk, Detlef

. Buichner, Franziskus
Herzog, Sven

. Ernst, Ralf

10. Graf, Giunter

11. Rotter, Michael
12. Tschirner, Thomas
13. Goétze, Lutz

14. Berthold, André
14. Nasdal, Thomas
16. Schmidt, Torsten
17. Rabes, Michael
18. Jatzlauk, Frank
19. Waldmann, Marvin
20. Wagner, Manuel
21. Wunderlich, Ralf
22. Junga, Dirk

23. Stocker, Marco
24. Schnabel, Bernd
25. Heber, Sebastian
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6 km - mannlich

. Heiden, Eckehard
Zosel, Armin

. Mittag, Meik

. Baatz, Roland

Pohle, Hans-Joachim

. Tschirner, Klaus-Diether
. Bbhme, Sebastian

N~NoUuAwWNR

Faktor

0,7921
0,8743
0,8743
0,9417
0,8743
0,8070
1,0000
0,9417
0,7921
0,7921
0,9708
0,8893
0,7921
0,8893
0,8743
0,9043
0,9566
0,8594
0,9993
0,9984
0,7846
0,8818
0,9822
0,7921
0,9769

Faktor

0,6795
0,5052
0,8337
0,7646
0,7715
0,5427
0,9916

LT Vetschau 2010

Berlin

Lauftreff Lausitz
Kamenz

Lauftreff Lausitz

LTSV Forst 1990

32:56

22:00
23:23

24:11
26:25

26:59

27:33

(altersklassenbereinigt)

Citylauf-Verein Dresden
Rennschnecken Cottbus
SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
FLB Cottbus

Sedlitz

Vetschau Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei

Dresden

TV 1848 Bischofswerda
Niesky

SV Grofdraschen

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Lauftreff Lausitz
Dresden

Lauftreff Lausitz

SV Grofdraschen
Doberlug-Kirchhain
Fakuco

Dahlitz

SV Grofdraschen

SV Grofdraschen

FLB Cottbus
4BestenseeRunners
Kamenz

Kiez-Laufer Cottbus
Benfica SLB

SV Wacker Komptendorf
TSV 1862 Radeburg

Motor Finsterwalde

ASC Griin-Weil3 Finsterwalde
SV Grofdraschen

SV Lok Schleife
Citylauf-Verein Dresden

38:18
39:17
40:15
40:21
40:26
40:39
42:10
42:11
42:17
43:04
43:07
44:45
44:50
44:52
44:52
45:57
46:59
47:17
48:10
49:12
52:36
53:51
54:46
55:08
55:24

19:37
20:14
20:48
20:54
21:17
21:30
22:37
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oo

. Huke, Karl-Heinz
. Mitzschke, René
10.
11.
12.
13.
14,
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

Heinrich, Bernd
Rademann, Reiner
Matschke, Max
Hannusch, Klaus
Winter, Steffen
Schulze, Ralf
Koal, Gerd

Schulz, Dieter
Dumke, Jurgen
Rostel, Norbert
Loffler, Sven
Mduller, Ingo
Standtke, Ulrich
Kruger, Klaus-Stefan
Dohler, Maurice
Lehmann, Jorg

6 km - weiblich

©CONOU D WN R

. Lenk, Manuela
. Koal, Ingrid

. Heller, Ina

. Kéhler, Ines

. Kruger, Sigrid

Bdhme, Birgit
Mittag, Miriam
Mittag, Vivien

. Stenzel, Gritt
10.
. Pilz, Corina

. Werske, Birgit

. Lehmann, Marita

. Mittag, Carina

. Enge, Carola

. Leh, Jaqueline

. Scholze, Michaela
. Kaiser, Viola

. Rotter, Laura

. Griineberg, Angela
. Kaffka, Tina

. Jeschke, Nadine

. Kaffka, Angélique
. Schmidt, Jennifer

. Sulaiman, Cathy

Jordan, Silke

3,8 km - mannlich

O~NO O~ WNEPRE

. Winter, Tom

. Kottwitz, Jonas

. Siegmund, Linus
. Kottwitz, Michael
. Stocker, Paul

. Schmidt, Wyatt

. Kutscher, Nico

. Budner, Siegmar

0,6795
0,8820
0,8475
0,7136
0,9796
0,7331
0,8820
0,8406
0,7501
0,5604
0,5604
0,8337
0,9965
0,8475
0,6915
0,7331
0,9476
0,8268

Faktor

0,7823
0,6732
0,8517
0,9904
0,6831
0,8220
0,9084
0,9600
0,8616
0,9539
0,8616
0,9904
0,8319
0,8815
0,8319
0,9539
0,9781
0,7724
0,9084
0,7823
0,9977
0,9728
0,9271
0,9440
1,0000

Faktor

0,9262
0,9002
0,7982
0,9270
0,7102
0,8702
0,7982
0,8131

OL Bad Schandau
Ohorn
Kirchengemeinde Lipten

Die Senftenberger Laufgemeinschaft

VfL Spremberg

SV Eintracht Drehnow
Herzberg

Spremberg

NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990
Senftenberg

Velox Berlin

SV Motor Saspow
Grol3enhain M.O.
Lauftreff Lausitz

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt(Oder)
LTSV Forst 1990
Walk&Bike Doberburg

FLG Spremberg

NLLB Cottbus

SC Hoyerswerda

FLB Cottbus

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt(Oder)
Dresden

ASC Griin-Weil3 Finsterwalde
ASC Griin-Weil3 Finsterwalde
SV Motor Saspow

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Lauftreff Lausitz

Velox Berlin/Team Combase
Walk&Bike Doberburg
Zirchel

SV Grofdraschen

Lauftreff Lausitz

Lauftreff Lausitz

OL Bad Schandau
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

Lauftreff Lausitz

Annahitte

Berlin

Annahitte

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
FLB Cottbus

Herzberg
SG Klotzsche
SV Wacker Komptendorf

Kamenz

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
Lauftreff Lausitz

LT Vetschau 2010

22:59
23:20
23:33
27:18
24:24
24:38
24:41
24:45
24:46
24:56
25:08
25:10
25:11
25:43
26:18
26:46
31:03
35:19

19:52
21:25
23:19
23:34
24:11
25:06
25:27
26:05
26:22
26:54
28:36
29:11
29:32
30:23
30:58
32:12
33:00
33:09
33:14
33:41
34:10
35:12
36:06
37:59
38:54

15:38
16:12
18:21
18:26
18:46
21:00
21:32
26:47
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3,8 km - weiblich

oUThA WNE

. Kottwitz, Alina
. Jeschke, Mira Maxine
. Léschner, Nicole

Doéhler, Manuela

. Schulze-Stocker, Franziska
. Kutscher, Marina

Faktor

0,7954
0,8232
0,9906
0,8937
0,9871
0,9678

Berlin

Lauftreff Lausitz
LTSV Forst 1990
Kamenz
Lauftreff Lausitz

17:30
19:15
23:58
24:38
26:05
26:07
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